

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2289/2014**

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ankita Patnaik, Advocate
alongwith Ms. Garima Sachdeva,
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.10.2015

List on 15.12.2015.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 07, 2015

sapna