



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2289/2014

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. S. Hooda, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla,
CGSC with Mr. Sarvan Kumar,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

11.01.2024

Mr. S. S. Hooda, Advocate appears for petitioner and seeks adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged.

At his request, list on July 18, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 11, 2024/akr