



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2289/2014**

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. S. Hooda, Advocate.
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr Bhanu Pratap Singh,
Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **18.07.2024**

1. Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file written submissions within four weeks' failing which the same shall be taken on record with cost of Rs.15,000/- to be paid in favour of Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.
2. Re-notify on 15.10.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 18, 2024/ry