



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2289/2014**

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Aayushman Aeron, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **09.10.2024**

CM APPL. 59845/2024

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.

List on 15th October, 2024, the date already fixed.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 9, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any