



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2289/2014 & CM APPL. 59845/2024**
RAKESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla,
CGSC with Mr. Sarvan Kumar,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
23.10.2024

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel for the respondents.
2. At request, list on 5th November, 2024 at 02.30 p.m.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024/PU/B

Click here to check corrigendum, if any