



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2289/2014 & CM APPL. 59845/2024**
RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr.S.S. Hooda, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Chetan Sharma, ASC with
Mr.Ravi Prakash, CGSC &
Mr.Amit Gupta, Mr.Vinay
Yadav, Mr.Astu Khandelwal,
Mr.Saurabh Tirpathi,
Mr.Shubham Sharma, Advs.
with Mr.Raza Khan &
Mr.Hemendra Singh, Law BSF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **05.11.2024**

List for further hearing on 29th January, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 5, 2024/rv/VS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any