



\$~1(Spl. DB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 2289/2014 & CM APPL. 59845/2024
RAKESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Dr.S.S. Hoona, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr.Bhagwan Swarup Shukla,
CGSC with Mr.Sarvan Kumar,
Mr.Hussain Taqvi and Mr.Astu
Khandelwal, Adv. for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
23.04.2025

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.

List on 25th July, 2025.

BY ORDER

APRIL 23, 2025/Arya

(COURT MASTER)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any