



\$~3 (Spl. DB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 2289/2014 & CM APPL. 59845/2024
RAKESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Dr.S. S. Hooda, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr.Bhagwan Swarup Shukla,
CGSC with Mr.Sarvan Kumar,
Mr.Hussain Taqvi and Mr.Astu
Khandelwal, Advs. for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **25.07.2025**

1. This petition was last heard by this Court on 15.10.2024, whereafter, for one reason or the other, the hearing could not take place.
2. Accordingly, the petition is released from being treated as 'Part Heard'.
3. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this petition before the Roster Bench on 19th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 25, 2025/sg/SJ