



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2289/2014, CM APPL. 59845/2024**

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Dr. S. S. Hooda, Mr. Aditya Hooda
and Mr. Shubham Awasthi, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Astu Khandelwal, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

19.08.2025

It is already 04:35 pm.

List on 25.09.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/PS