



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2289/2014**

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. S.S. Hooda and Ms. Rashmi
Rawat, Advocates with petitioner in
person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Astu Khandelwal, GP for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

25.09.2025

List on 25.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/akc