



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2289/2014 CM APPL. 59845/2024**

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: **Dr. S S Hooda, Mr. Shaurya Banshtu,
Mr. Manpreet Singh, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Ms Astu Khandelwal, Adv. for UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **03.02.2026**

It is already 4:45 P.M.

No time left.

List on 17.03.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/msh