



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2289/2014 & CM APPL. 59845/2024

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr S S Hooda, Mr. Manpreet
Singh Ms. Rashmi Rawat &
Mr. Shaurya Singh Banshtu,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh
Rudy, Adv. (CGSC), Ms. Usha
Jamnal, Ms. Nyasa Sharma, Mr.
Ankit Khatri, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

List on 03.08.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

“SK”