



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010605212014

+ **W.P.(C) 2289/2014 & CM APPL. 59845/2024 – ADDL.**

DOCUMENTS

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
(CGSC), Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms.
Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri,
Advs. for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Astu Khandelwal, GP for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **03.08.2026**

List on 7th October, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 3, 2026/nk/kr